
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/25/01 AWARD DATE = 02/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-104C(006)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1675704    BAMS NO: 010004     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.539000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CLEAR CREEK, 8.0 MILES NORTH OF US-270
                  AND 4.0 MILES EAST OF SH-23

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    752,821.37      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-9N(16)                    J.P. NUMBER: 0927704    BAMS NO: 010005     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH: 0.325000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER THE WASHITA RIVER APPROX. 0.9 MILE NORTH OF I-40B
                  ON US-183 IN CLINTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,229,906.70      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(001)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1610004    BAMS NO: 010006     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.269000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT GRAVES CREEK, 3.0 MILES NORTH AND 0.7 MILE
                  WEST OF US-270/US-75 JCT. EAST OF HOLDENVILLE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    219,152.60      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/25/01 AWARD DATE = 02/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-140D(59)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1819004    BAMS NO: 010008     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: LKRD(QUARRY ISLAND)                              LENGTH: 0.540000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : RESURFACE OF LAKE ROAD AT THE QUARRY ISLAND AREA OF LAKE
                  WISTER STATE PARK

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     46,433.44      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-142A(56) TR               J.P. NUMBER: 1868404    BAMS NO: 010009     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL SIGNALS

       LOCATION : US-77 AT FOGARTY SCHOOL IN GUTHRIE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     10,210.45      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-144C(005)                 J.P. NUMBER: 0926808    BAMS NO: 010010     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH: 3.513000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM JCT OF SH-9/US-62 NORTH TO THE SOUTH CITY LIMITS OF
                  NEWCASTLE ON US-62

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,248,153.77      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/25/01 AWARD DATE = 02/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 141

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-155C(263)RW               J.P. NUMBER: 0813807    BAMS NO: 010019     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: US-66                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : ALONG US-66 IN ARCADIA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     27,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 142

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-240-1(347)000TR            J.P. NUMBER: 1832904    BAMS NO: 000405     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-240                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : ALONG I-240 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF I-240/I-44 AND
                  EXTENDING EAST TO THE JUNCTION OF I-240/I-40.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    693,600.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-166A(12)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1696604    BAMS NO: 010022     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-88                                            LENGTH: 0.810000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-88 (WILL ROGERS BLVD.) EXTENDING FROM THE BURLINGTON
                  NORTHERN RAILROAD TO SH-20 IN CLAREMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,079,564.98      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/25/01 AWARD DATE = 02/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-18N(25)TR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1855704    BAMS NO: 000478     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: WASHINGTON              HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-60 AND MADISON
                  BLVD. IN BARTLESVILLE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     83,170.60      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: MC-135C(31)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1865304    BAMS NO: 010026     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER THE WASHITA RIVER OVERFLOW 4.1 MILES NORTH OF
                  THE MARSHALL COUNTY LINE ON SH-1

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     69,600.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: MC-137C(21)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1865204    BAMS NO: 010027     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK 1.6 MILES WEST OF THE JCT. OF
                  US-81/SH-51 WEST OF HENNESSEY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     59,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/25/01 AWARD DATE = 02/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: MC-137C(22)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1865206    BAMS NO: 010028     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK 1.6 MILES WEST OF THE JCT OF
                  US-81/SH-51 ON SH-51 WEST OF HENNESSEY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     25,851.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-151N(68)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1864404    BAMS NO: 010029     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-165                                           LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER CHANDLER ROAD 2.1 MILES SOUTH OF THE JCT OF
                  US-62/SH-165 ON SH-165 IN MUSKOGEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     40,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      HUMBLE TX



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/25/01

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  9,585,215.41
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


